503154902 01/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3201515

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON BOLT	01/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVANT, LLC
Street Address:	2505 SE 11TH AVE., SUITE 300
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29515835	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)622-7485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-624-8300

Email: patent@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: EIDT / MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP Address Line 1: PIER 70, 2801 ALASKAN WAY, SUITE 300

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	238080-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANDRA E. EIDT
SIGNATURE:	/Chandra E. Eidt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034831 FRAME: 0669 503154902

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Jason Bolt, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention titled "Eyewear Bag", (the "Invention"), and which was filed as U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/515,835, on January 27, 2015 (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Revant, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, having an address of 2505 SE 11th Ave, Suite 300, Portland, OR 97202 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and designs, to any application for Letters Patent or Patents of the United States, including the Patent Application, any and all related, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamined patents or other applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents or design rights, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon together with all rights and causes of action pertaining thereto (the "Patent Rights"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the assignment referenced below, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to the Patent Rights, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any application for Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any application for Letters Patent or Patents or design rights, United States or foreign, on which the Invention is granted as fully, exclusively and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to assist, cooperate, and execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Invention by application for Letters Patent or Patents or design rights, United States or foreign, for any proceedings regarding applications for Letters Patent or Patents or design rights on the Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Invention or Letters Patent or Patents or design rights therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed his name on the date indicated below:

PATENT REEL: 034831 FRAME: 0670

Effective this	28 day of Junu (state).	ر 1, 2015 at	Portland	, (city)
<u>Orem</u>	(state).			
			12-	
		Signature	<i>(</i> ,	
		()aso-	. Bolt	
		Jason Bolt		